
Group First Name Family Name Residence  Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 No Claimant

40-44 Michelle Thompson VIC 44 12/12/1968 5:20:57 Coburg, Victoria 10/03/2013 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Michelle Thompson VIC 47 12/12/1968 5:33:50 Coburg, Victoria 06/03/2016 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Sandra          Brown UK 50 01/04/1949 5:29:58 Coburg, Victoria 18/09/1999 All-Comers 

Michelle Thompson VIC 50 12/12/1968 5:41:14 Coburg, Victoria 14/04/2019 Residential

55-59 Heather Carr VIC 59 13/08/1949 5:49:39 Coburg, Victoria 18/04/2009 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Jill Green UK 63 10/10/1941 6:27:58 Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2005 All-Comers

Linda Christison NSW 61 09/03/1961 6:40:03 Coburg, Victoria 10/04/2022 Residential

65-69 Val Chesterton ACT 66 13/06/1940 7:05:57 Coburg, Victoria 21/04/2007 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Lorraine Billett SA 72 07/07/1945 8:43:09 Coburg, Victoria 22/04/2018 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Val Chesterton ACT 75 13-06-1940 8:22:23 Coburg, Victoria 17-04-2016 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

Group First Name Family Name Residence  Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Claire Tallent SA 36 06/07/1981 4:09:33 Taicang, China 05/05/2018 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Michelle Thompson VIC 42 12/12/1968 5:13:14 Melbourne, Victoria 11/09/2011 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Kelly Ruddick VIC 45 19/04/1973 4:54:31 Melbourne, Victoria 02/12/2018 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 No Claimant

55-59 Liz Feldman VIC 58 18/08/1948 5:45:08 Melbourne, Victoria 24/10/2004 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Liz Feldman VIC 58 18/08/1948 6:05:43 Melbourne, Victoria 11/09/2011 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Val Chesterton ACT 66 13/06/1940 7:07:53 Canberra, ACT 09/09/2006 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 No Claimant

75-79 Val Chesterton ACT 75 13/06/1940 8:06:47 Canberra, ACT 05/09/2015 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

Australian Masters Ultra Walking Records 
Compiled and Ratified by Australian Centurion Walkers Inc.    

Last Updated 11 March 2025

Australian Centurion Walkers Inc. is the body that controls ultra distance walking in Australia and administers the Records component of this unique sport.  

The inaugural Australian Distance Track Walking Records were compiled from data provided from the Australian Centurion Walkers Record Book, the Ultra Runners Magazine 

and other verifiable sources. This initial list was published in July 2004.  

Until February 2019, only Track performances were eligible for submissions as records. Road and/or solo performances were ineligible.   In February 2019, the Centurions 

AGM agreed to the following change in rules:  

Only track based performances will be considered for all records up to and including 24 Hours and 100 Miles (ie 6H, 12H, 24H, 50M, 100M, 100km). 

Both track and road based performances will be considered for all multi-day distance and time related records (ie 200km, 500km, 2 Day, 6 Day). 

Both Track and Road performances in excess of 24 Hours are to be subject to Committee review.    

This reflects the fact that multi-day opportunities are few and far between and are often road based. 

In February 2025, the Centurions AGM agreed to the following change in rules:

Both track and road based performances will be considered for all Australian Centurion distance and time related records (ie 50M, 100km, 100M, 200km, 500km, 6H, 12H, 

24H, 2 Days, 6 Days,).

These changes are not retrospective.

Thus our only requirements now are that the performance be done in a ratified course under sanctioned competition and that the performance can be ratified.

Obviously the usual caveats will still apply - we would need to be warned in advance, and the granting of any record would remain dependant on our ability to view the 

performance ourselves or obtain verification by suitably trustworthy people (eg event managers, etc).  

If you are attempting a record, it is wise to advise the Race Director so that the appropriate measures can be taken, especially in the case of 50 Miles, 100 Miles, 12 Hours, 24 

Hours and 48 Hours. These standards do not fall at the exact end of a 400 lap so must be separately measured and verified.  

All new record submissions should be forwarded to  

Australian Centurions Records Officer: Tim Erickson, 1 Avoca Cres, Pascoe Vale, VIC, 3044 (terick@melbpc.org.au)  

The following must be forwarded along with any claim for a new record: Full Race Results, Official Lap Sheets signed by the Race Director and a copy of your Birth Certificate.

50 Km Age Group Records Women (Track)
AUSTRALIAN ALL-COMERS AND RESIDENTIAL RECORD, MICHELLE THOMPSON (VIC), 5:20:57, Coburg, Victoria, 10/03/2013

50 Km Age Group Records Women (Road) 
AUSTRALIAN ALL-COMERS AND RESIDENTIAL RECORD, CLAIRE TALLENT (SA), 4:09:33, Taicang, China, 05/05/2018



Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Peter Bennett QLD 38 11/11/1955 8:46:39 Clifton Hill, Victoria 08/10/1994 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Jim Gleeson VIC 40 14/06/1931 8:31:27 Reservoir, Victoria 23/10/1971 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Tom Daintry VIC 45 01/06/1911 8:46:02 Carlton, Victoria 28/10/1956 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Tom Daintry VIC 50 01/06/1911 9:15:25 Albert Park, Victoria 15/10/1961 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Peter Bennett QLD 55 11/11/1955 9:21:53 Caboolture, QLD 12/02/2011 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Tim Erickson VIC 62 23/11/1950 8:57:06 Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Robin Whyte ACT 65 24/02/1942 10:53:50 Gold Coast, QLD 10/08/2007 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Deryck Skinner SA 72 27/11/1932 10:23:05 Adelaide, SA 16/10/2005 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Robin Whyte ACT 75 24/02/1942 10:55:16 Coburg, Victoria 23-04-2017 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 Stan Miskin VIC 80 31/07/1925 12:31:26 Coburg, Victoria 23/04/2006 All-Comers and Residential

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Sharon Scholz VIC 36 31/07/1976 9:29:06 Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Michelle Thompson VIC 43 12/12/1968 9:35:43 Coburg, Victoria 15/04/2012 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Michelle Thompson VIC 45 12/12/1968 9:13:03 Coburg, Victoria 17-04-2016 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Sandra Brown UK 50 01/04/1949 9:08:52 Coburg, Victoria 19/09/1999 All-Comers 

Michelle Thompson VIC 50 12/12/1968 9:36:29 Coburg, Victoria 14/04/2019 Residential

55-59 Jill Green UK 58 10/10/1941 10:08:00 Coburg, Victoria 19/09/1999 All-Comers

Karyn O'Neill VIC 56 27/01/1955 11:01:15 Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2011 Residential

60-64 Jill Green UK 63 10/10/1941 10:41:12 Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2005 All-Comers

Linda Christison NSW 61 09/03/1961 11:03:40 Coburg, Victoria 10/04/2022 Residential

65-69 Val Chesterton ACT 68 13/06/1940 13:43:17 Coburg, Victoria 19/04/2009 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Lorraine Billett SA 72 05/07/1945 16:33:21 Coburg, Victoria 22/04/2018 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Val Chesterton ACT 75 13/06/1940 14:08:58 Coburg, Victoria 17-04-2016 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Peter Bennett QLD 38 11/11/1955 11:23:25 Clifton Hill, Victoria 08/10/1994 All-Comers and Residential 

40-44 Peter Bennett QLD 40 11/11/1955 10:51:25 Nathan, QLD 28/09/1996 All-Comers and Residential 

45-49 Pramesh Prasad VIC 46 21/04/1974 11:49:11 Coburg, VIC 18/04/2021 All-Comers and Residential 

50-54 Peter Bennett QLD 53 11/11/1955 11:52:10 Caboolture, QLD 28/06/2009 All-Comers and Residential 

55-59 Peter Bennett QLD 55 11/11/1955 11:43:46 Caboolture, QLD 12/02/2011 All-Comers and Residential 

60-64 Tim Erickson VIC 62 23/11/1950 11:39:37 Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Fred Brooks VIC 67 06/01/1934 13:43:17 Coburg, Victoria 08/04/2001 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Deryck Skinner SA 72 27/11/1932 13:10:44 Adelaide, SA 16/10/2005 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Deryck Skinner SA 75 27/11/1932 14:49:42 Adelaide, SA 05/10/2008 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 Stan Miskin VIC 80 31/07/1925 16:45:07 Coburg, Victoria 23/04/2006 All-Comers and Residential

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Sharon Scholz VIC 36 31/07/1976 11:53:46 Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Michelle Thompson VIC 43 12/12/1968 12:09:52 Coburg, Victoria 15/04/2012 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Michelle Thompson VIC 47 12/12/1968 11:36:29 Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2016 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Sandra Brown UK 50 01/04/1949 11:33:24 Coburg, Victoria 19/09/1999 All-Comers

Michelle Thompson VIC 50 12/12/1968 12:14:49 Coburg, Victoria 14/04/2019 Residential

55-59 Jill Green UK 57 10/10/1941 12:45:38 Coburg, Victoria 19/09/1999 All-Comers

Karyn O'Neill VIC 56 27/01/1955 14:30:50 Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2011 Residential

60-64 Jill Green UK 63 10/10/1941 13:28:55 Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2005 All-Comers

Linda Christison NSW 61 09/03/1962 13:54:57 Coburg, Victorian 10/04/2022 Residential

65-69 Val Chesterton ACT 68 13/06/1940 17:52:05 Coburg, Victoria 19/04/2009 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Lorraine Billett SA 72 05/07/1945 23:01:24 Coburg, Victoria 22/04/2018 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Val Chesterton ACT 75 13/06/1940 18:30:00 Coburg, Victoria 17-04-2016 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39   Peter Bennett QLD 38 11/11/1955 19:42:54 Clifton Hill, Victoria 08/10/1994 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Jim Gleeson VIC 40 14/06/1931 18:33:58 Reservoir, Victoria 24/10/1971 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Pramesh Prasad VIC 46 21/04/1974 20:43:42 Coburg, VIC 18/04/2021 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Peter Bennett QLD 53 11/11/1955 19:48:40 Caboolture, QLD 28/06/2009 All- Comers and Residential

55-59 Peter Bennett QLD 56 11/11/1955 20:40:22 Caboolture, QLD 28/07/2012 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 John Kilmartin VIC 63 11/06/1951 21:11:56 Coburg, Victoria 19/04/2019 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Fred Brooks VIC 67 06/01/1934 22:31:15 Coburg, Victoria 08/04/2001 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Deryck Skinner SA 72 27/11/1932 22:39:55 Adelaide, SA 16/10/2005 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Deryck Skinner SA 75 27/11/1932 1:06:04:37 Caboolture, QLD 31/08/2008 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 Stan Miskin VIC 80 31/07/1925 2:04:40:17 Colac, Victoria 26/11/2005 All-Comers and Residential

100 Km Age Group Records Women 
AUSTRALIAN ALL-COMERS RECORD, SANDRA BROWN (UK), 11:33:24, Coburg, Victoria, 18/09/1999 

AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL RECORD, MICHELLE THOMPSON (VIC), 11:36:29, Melbourne, VIC, 17/04/2016

100 Miles Age Group Records Men
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, IAN JACK (VIC), 17:59:30, Clifton Hill, Victoria, 05/11/1979

50 Miles Age Group Records Men
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, CLARRIE JACK (VIC), 07:57:57, Clifton Hill, Victoria, 05/11/1979

50 Miles Age Group Records Women 
AUSTRALIAN ALL-COMERS RECORD, SANDRA BROWN (UK), 09:08:52, Coburg, Victoria, 18/09/1999 

AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL RECORD, MICHELLE THOMPSON (VIC), 09:13:03, Melbourne, VIC, 17/04/2016

100 Km Age Group Records Men
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, PETER BENNETT (QLD), 10:51:25, Brisbane, QLD, 29/09/1996



Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Sharon Scholz VIC 36 31/07/1976 20:06:00 Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All- Comers and Residential

40-44 Michelle Thompson VIC 44 12/12/1968 20:22:36 Coburg, VIC 14/04/2013   ResidentialAll-Comers and Residential

45-49 Michelle Thompson VIC 45 12/12/1968 19:53:19 Coburg, Victoria 06/04/2014 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Sandra Brown UK 50 01/04/1949 19:14:56 Coburg, Victoria 19/09/1999 All-Comers 

Carol Baird ACT 53 15/03/1949 20:31:24 Coburg, Victoria 15/04/2002 Residential

55-59 Jill Green UK 58 10/10/1941 21:15:35 Coburg, Victoria 19/09/1999 All-Comers

Sabina Hamaty NSW 55 14/11/1968 23:40:16 Southport, QLD 02/06/2014 Residential

60-64 Jill Green UK 63 10/10/1941 22:58:31 Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2005 All-Comers

65-69 No Claimant

70-74 No Claimant

75-79 Marie Boyd NSW/USA 76 11/09/1948 2:2:21:04 Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All- Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 David Billett SA 35 24/09/1970 1:19:47:21 Gold Coast, QLD 13/08/2006 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Andrew Ludwig QLD 42 24/06/1966 1:14:37:18 Caboolture, QLD 31/08/2008 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 David Billett SA 48 24/09/1970 1:06:44:52 Canberra, ACT 17/03/2019 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 David Billett SA 52 24/09/1970 1:05:17:54 Adelaide, SA 08/10/2022 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Peter Bennett QLD 57 11/11/1955 1:05:35:53 Gold Coast, QLD 21/07/2013 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Albin Hess VIC 62 09/01/1960 2:08:45:00 Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Gerald Manderson NZ 66 11/11/1943 1:16:38:41 Caboolture, QLD 01/08/2010 All-Comers

Peter Waddell ACT 68 25/01/1931 2 Days Maryborough, QLD 22/08/1999 Residential

70-74 Deryck Skinner SA 73 27/11/1932 1:11:32:15 Gold Coast, QLD 13/08/2006 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Deryck Skinner SA 75 27/11/1932 1:14:53:58 Caboolture, QLD 31/08/2008 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 Stan Miskin VIC 80 31/07/1925 2:20:49:03 Colac, Victoria 26/11/2005 All-Comers and Residential

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Kerrie Hall QLD 38 25/03/1961 2 Days Maryborough, QLD 20/11/1999 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Allicia Heron ACT 41 25/07/1983 32:27:40 Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 No Claimant

50-54 Sabina Hamaty NSW 54 14/11/1968 35:36:17 Sydney, NSW 12/06/2023 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Linda Christison NSW 56 09-03-1961 39:35:20 Canberra, ACT 19/03/2017 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 No Claimant

65-69 No Claimant

70-74 No Claimant

75-79 Marie Boyd NSW/USA 76 11/09/1948 2:14:22:07 Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 No Claimant

40-44 Justin Scholz VIC 44 08/10/1974 4:23:00:04 Balatonfured, HUN 15/05/2019 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 No Claimant

50-54 David Billett SA 54 24/09/1970 4:18:42:38 Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Gerald Manderson NZ 56 11/11/1943 4D 19H Colac, Victoria 20/11/1999 All-Comers

60-64 No Claimant

65-69 Peter Waddell ACT 66 25/01/1931 6 Days Colac, Victoria 22/11/1997 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 No Claimant

75-79 No Claimant

80-84 No Claimant

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 No Claimant

40-44 No Claimant

45-49 No Claimant

50-54 Sabina Hamaty NSW 54 14/11/1968 5:16:17:31 Adelaide, SA 07/10/2023 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Sabina Hamaty NSW 55 14/11/1968 4:21:46:36 Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 No Claimant

65-69 No Claimant

70-74 No Claimant
75-79 No Claimant
80-84 No Claimant

500 Km Age Group Records Women
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, SABINA HAMATY (NSW), 4D 21H 46M 36S, Adelaide, SA, 05/10/2024

200 Km Age Group Records Men
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, DAVID BILLETT (SA), 1:05:17:54, Adelaide, SA, 08/10/2022

200 Km Age Group Records Women
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, ALLICIA HERON (ACT), 32:27:40, Adelaide, SA, 03-05/10/2024

500 Km Age Group Records Men
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORD, DAVID BILLETT (SA), 4D 18H 42M 38S, Adelaide, SA, 05/10/2024

100 Miles Age Group Records Women 
AUSTRALIAN ALL-COMERS RECORD, SANDRA BROWN (UK), 19:14:56, Coburg, Victoria, 18/09/1999 

AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL RECORD, MICHELLE THOMPSON (VIC), 19:53:19, Melbourne, VIC, 06/04/2014



Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Barry Loveday VIC 35 05/10/1977 57.090 Km Moe, VIC 24/11/2012 All- Comers 

Peter Bennett QLD 38 11/11/1955 56.640 Km Clifton Hill, Victoria 08/10/1994 Residential

40-44 Andrew Ludwig QLD 40 24/06/1966 56.855 Km Gosford, NSW 07/01/2007 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Pramesh Prasad VIC 46 21/04/1974 52.693 Km Coburg, VIC 18/04/2021 All-Comers

David Billett SA 48 24/09/1970 50.239 Km Canberra, ACT 17/03/2019 Residential

50-54 Terry O'Neill VIC 53 09/01/1956 53.191 Km Coburg, Victoria 13/03/2009 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Terry O'Neill VIC 57 09/01/1956 53.786 Km Coburg, Victoria 23/02/2014 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Tim Erickson VIC 62 23/11/1950 56.436 Km Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Clarrie Jack VIC 65 27/04/1945 52.290 Km Coburg, Victoria 05/03/2011 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Clarrie Jack VIC 75 27/04/1945 51.227 KM Coburg, VIC 06/03/2016 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Robin Whyte ACT 75 24/02/1942 49.406 Km Coburg, VIC 05/03/2017 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 Stan Miskin VIC 80 31/07/1925 43.450 Km Coburg, Victoria 23/04/2006 All-Comers and Residential

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Sharon Scholz VIC 36 31/07/1976 51.658 Km Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Michelle Thompson VIC 44 12/12/1968 55.865 Km Coburg, Victoria 10/03/2013 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Michelle Thompson VIC 45 12/12/1968 55.731 Km Coburg, Victoria 23/02/2014 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Sandra Brown UK 50 01/04/1949 54.180 Km Coburg, Victoria 19/09/1999 All-Comers 

Michelle Thompson VIC 50 12/12/1968 52.594 Km Coburg, Victoria 14/04/2019 Residential

55-59 Heather Carr VIC 59 13/08/1949 51.423 Km Coburg, Victoria 18/04/2009 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Jill Green UK 63 10/10/1941 46.500 Km Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2005 All-Comers

Karyn O'Neill VIC 60 27/01/1955 46.032 Km Coburg, Victoria 19/04/2015 Residential

65-69 Karyn O'Neill VIC 67 27/01/1955 42.972 Km Coburg, Victoria 16/04/2023 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Val Chesterton ACT 74 13/06/1940 39.965 Km Coburg, Victoria 08/03/2015 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Lorraine Billett SA 76 07/07/1945 39.192 Km Coburg, Victoria 10/04/2022 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

85-89 No Claimant
90-94 Heather Lee NSW 94 17/11/1926 26.358 Km Sydney, NSW 06/06/2021 All-Comers and Residential

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Gordon Smith NSW 36 18/01/1902 105.290 Km New South Wales 19/08/1938 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Andrew Ludwig NSW 40 26/06/1966 103.335 Km Gosford, NSW 07/01/2007 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Pramesh Prasad VIC 46 21/04/1974 100.652 Km Coburg, VIC 18/04/2021 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Peter Bennett QLD 53 11/11/1955 101.120 Km Caboolture, QLD 28/06/2009 All-Comers and Residential 

55-59 Peter Bennett QLD 55 11/11/1955 102.575 Km Caboolture, QLD 12/02/2011 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Tim Erickson VIC 62 23/11/1950 102.330 Km Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Robin Whyte ACT 65 24/02/1942 88.301 Km Gold Coast, QLD 10/08/2007 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Deryck Skinner SA 72 27/11/1932 91.160 Km Adelaide, SA 16/10/2005 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Robin Whyte ACT 75 24/02/1942 85.997 Km Coburg, Victoria 23-04-2017 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 Stan Miskin VIC 80 31/07/1925 77.492 Km Coburg, Victoria 22/04/2006 All-Comers and Residential

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Sharon Scholz VIC 36 31/07/1976 100.832 Km Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Michelle Thompson VIC 45 12/12/1968 102.164 Km Coburg, Victoria 06/04/2014 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Michelle Thompson VIC 47 12/12/1968 103.217 Km Coburg, Victoria 17-04-2016 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Sandra Brown UK 50 01/04/1949 103.600 Km Coburg, Victoria 19/09/1999 All-Comers

Michelle Thompson VIC 50 12/12/1968 98.177 Km Coburg, Victoria 14/04/2019 Residential

55-59 Jill Green UK 58 10/10/1941 94.400 Km Coburg, Victoria 19/09/1999 All-Comers

Karyn O'Neill VIC 56 27/01/1955 85.394 Km Coburg, Victoria 27/04/2011 Residential

60-64 Jill Green UK 63 10/10/1941 89.835 Km Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2005 All-Comers

Linda Christison NSW 61 09/03/1961 87.132 km Coburg, Victoria 10/04/2022 Residential

65-69 Val Chesterton ACT 65 13/06/1940 72.460 Km Gosford, NSW 07/01/2007 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Lorraine Billett SA 72 05/07/1945 65.154 Km Coburg, Victoria 22/04/2018 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Val Chesterton ACT 75 13-06-1940 69.467 Km Coburg, Victoria 17-04-2016 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Justin Scholz VIC 38 08/10/1974 189.678 Km Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 James Gleeson VIC 40 14/06/1931 196.490 Km Reservoir, Victoria 24/10/1971 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 Remy Van Den Brand NED 46 26/07/1975 175.029 Km Coburg, Victoria 10/04/2022 All-Comers

Justin Scholz VIC 46 08/10/1974 166.000 Km Canberra, ACT 28/04/2021 Residential

50-54 Peter Bennett QLD 53 11/11/1955 186.533 Km Brisbane, QLD 28/06/2009 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Peter Bennett QLD 56 11/11/1955 185.293 Km Caboolture, QLD 28/07/2012 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Stan Miskin VIC 63 31/07/1925 167.117 Km Adelaide, SA 30/10/1988 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Fred Brooks VIC 67 06/01/1934 160.934 Km Coburg, Victoria 18/04/2004 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Merv Lockyer VIC 65 31/08/1931 160.934 Km Clifton Hill, Victoria 15/10/1996 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 Deryck Skinner SA 72 27/11/1932 166.033 Km Adelaide, SA 16/10/2005 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Deryck Skinner SA 75 27/11/1932 143.033 Km Adelaide, SA 05/10/2008 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 Stan Miskin VIC 80 31/07/1925 140.018 Km Coburg, Victoria 23/04/2006 All-Comers and Residential

12 Hours Age Group Records Men
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, JIM GLEESON (VIC), 108.290 km, Preston, Victoria, 24/10/1971

12 Hours Age Group Records Women 
AUSTRALIAN ALL-COMERS RECORD, SANDRA BROWN (UK), 103.600 km, Coburg, Victoria, 18/09/1999 

AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL RECORD, MICHELLE THOMSON (VIC), 103.217 km, Melbourne, VIC, 17/04/2016

24 Hour Age Group Records Men
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, JIM GLEESON (VIC), 196.490 km, Preston, Victoria, 24/10/1971

6 Hours Age Group Records Men (Track)
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS,TIM ERICKSON (VIC), 60.005 Km, Clifton Hill, Victoria, 18/10/1975

6 Hours Age Group Records Women (Track)  
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, MICHELLE THOMPSON (VIC), 55.865 km, Coburg, Victoria, 10/03/2013



Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Sharon Scholz VIC 36 31/07/1976 187.653 Km Sydney, NSW 16/06/2013 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Michelle Thompson VIC 44 12/12/1968 184.724 Km Coburg, VIC 14/04/2013   ResidentialAll-Comers and Residential

45-49 Michelle Thompson VIC 45 12/12/1968 190.984 Km Coburg, Victoria 06/04/2014 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Carol Baird ACT 53 15/03/1949 182.657 Km Coburg, Victoria 14/04/2002 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Sabina Hamaty NSW 55 14/11/1968 162.998 Km Southport, QLD 02/06/2024 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Jill Green UK 63 10/10/1941 165.986 Km Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2005 All-Comers

60-64 Linda Christison NSW 60 09/03/1961 151.991 Km Sydney, NSW 06/06/2021 Residential

65-69 Val Chesterton ACT 68 13/06/1940 115.578 Km Coburg, Victoria 19/04/2009 All-Comers and Residential

70-75 Lorraine Billett SA 72 05/07/1945 101.378 Km Coburg, Victoria 22/04/2018 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Val Chesterton ACT 75 13/06/1940 118.696 Km Coburg, Victoria 17/04/2016 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 David Billett SA 35 24/09/1970 227.515 Km Gold Coast, QLD 13/08/2006 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Andrew Ludwig QLD 42 24/06/1966 240.533 Km Caboolture, QLD 31/08/2008 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 David Billett SA 48 24/09/1970 275.673 Km Canberra, ACT 17/03/2019 All-Comers and Residential

50-54 Joffrid Mackett ACT 52 01/12/1970 294.973 Km Canberra, ACT 26/03/2023 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Peter Bennett QLD 57 11/11/1955 272.114 Km Gold Coast, QLD 21/07/2013 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 Albin Hess VIC 62 09/01/1960 172.486 Km Adelaide, SA 08/10/2022 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Peter Waddell ACT 68 25/01/1931 229.320 Km Maryborough, QLD 22/08/1999 Residential

65-69 Gerald Manderson NZ 66 11/11/1943 230.250 Km Caboolture, QLD 01/08/2010 All-Comers

70-74 Deryck Skinner SA 73 27/11/1932 257.877 Km Gold Coast, QLD 13/08/2006 All-Comers and Residential

75-79 Deryck Skinner SA 75 27/11/1932 238.811 Km Caboolture, QLD 31/08/2008 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 Stan Miskin VIC 80 31/07/1925 152.400 Km Colac, Victoria 27/11/2005 All-Comers and Residential

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Kerrie Hall QLD 38 25/03/1961 211.480 Km Maryborough, QLD 22/08/1999 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 Allicia Heron ACT 41 25/07/1983 270.086 Km Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 No Claimant

50-54 Sabina Hamaty NSW 54 14/11/1968 250.820 Km Sydney, NSW 12/06/2023 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Linda Christison NSW 56 09/03/1961 236.703 Km Canberra, ACT 19/03/2017 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 No Claimant

65-69 No Claimant

70-74 No Claimant
75-79 Marie Boyd NSW/USA 76 11/09/1948 149.252 Km Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential
80-84 No Claimant

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 No Claimant

40-44 Justin Scholz VIC 44 08/10/1974 572.127 Km Balatonfured, HUN 15/05/2019 All-Comers and Residential

45-49 No Claimant

50-54 David Billett SA 52 24/09/1970 625.018 Km Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Gerald Manderson NZ 56 11/11/1943 622.000 Km Colac, Victoria 20/11/1999 All-Comers

60-64 Albin Hess VIC 62 09/01/1960 404.058 Km Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

65-69 Peter Waddell ACT 66 25/01/1931 540.000 Km Colac, Victoria 22/11/1997 All-Comers and Residential

70-74 No Claimant
75-79 Stan Miskin VIC 78 31/07/1925 482.539 Km Colac, Victoria 22/11/2003 All-Comers and Residential
80-84 Stan Miskin VIC 80 31/07/1925 431.648 Km Colac, Victoria 26/11/2005 All-Comers and Residential

Group First Name Family Name Residence Age DOB Distance / Time Place Date Records

35-39 Deborah DeWilliams VIC 35 10/09/1969 448.170 Km Colac, Victoria 27/11/2004 All-Comers and Residential

40-44 No Claimant

45-49 No Claimant

50-54 Sabina Hamaty NSW 54 14/11/1968 537.513 Km Adelaide, SA 07/10/2023 All-Comers and Residential

55-59 Sabina Hamaty NSW 55 14/11/1968 623.513 Km Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

60-64 No Claimant

65-69 No Claimant

70-74 No Claimant

75-79 Marie Boyd NSW/USA 76 11/09/1948 402.166 Km Adelaide, SA 05/10/2024 All-Comers and Residential

80-84 No Claimant

6 Days Age Group Records Women
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, SABINA HAMATY (NSW), 623.182 km, Adelaide, SA, 05/10/2024

24 Hour Age Group Records Women 
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, MICHELLE THOMPSON (VIC), 190.984 km, MELBOURNE, VIC, 06/04/2014

48 Hours Age Group Records Men
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, JOFFRID MACKETT (ACT), 283.500 km, 294.973km, Canberra, ACT, 26/03/2023

48 Hours Age Group Records Women
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, ALLICIA HERON (ACT), 270.086km, Adelaide, SA, 03-05/10/2024

6 Days Age Group Records Men
AUSTRALIAN RESIDENTIAL AND ALL-COMERS RECORDS, DAVID BILLETT (SA), 625.018 km, Adelaide, SA, 05/10/2024


